
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 28/2005
OF 18TH APRIL, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1112454 AIRLINE THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE,         133.1000                       4,334,101.00 4,334,101.00                REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B
2 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED MF0785288 287579 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 133.0100         120,225.00                          4,454,326.00                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (24.48MT OF DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE, INTERCON
3 A.O EKEJUBA AND BROS. NIGERIA LTDMF0680261 171827 2, IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000         58,319.00                            4,512,645.00                2810 CASES/28,600 DOZ IRON PADLOCKS (BLOSSOM BRAND) UTB
4 AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD MF0194333 391026 37,NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000         62,000.00                            4,574,645.00                AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES (PENDIMENTHALIN 50 EC) UTB
5 AVISTAR INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0611623 279622 PLOT C75A,AMUWO ODOFIN,FESTAC ACCESS RD. 133.0000         143,750.00                          4,718,395.00                250 MTONS OF PRINTING PAPER IN REELS(BOND PAPER) WEMA
6 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0711383 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 133.0000         61,107.00                            4,779,502.00                MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES FBN
7 CHIEF EDOZIEN FRANCIS U. AA0990652 A0862077 3 BEATRICE EDOZIEN ST. ASABA DELTA STATE 133.0000         1,719.00                              4,781,221.00                SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE BROAD
8 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0787531 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0000                                  920,108.82 5,701,329.82                SERVER, 4PK -2GB FC TRANSCEIVER SHORT WAVE (COMPUTER STANBIC 
9 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0877772 RC391773 4 SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.0000         600,600.00                          6,301,929.82                USED MOTOR VEHICLES (TOYOTA CAMRY) OCEANIC

10 EMENITE LIMITED MF0371912 RC2712 7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD EMENE, ENUGU, ENUGU ST 133.0000         68,838.00                            6,370,767.82                25.920 TONS OF PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRDBL
11 EMENITE LTD MF0371919 2712 7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD,EMENITE,ENUGU 133.0000         72,667.00                            6,443,434.82                106TONS OF WOODPULP FOR CEMENT APPLICATION ALLSTATES
12 FREEWORLD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0119692 468744 1, EGBE IGWE CLOSE, TRANS EKULU, ENUGU STA 133.0000         18,000.00                            6,461,434.82                18,000 KGS MALAWI TREATED DARKFIRED TOBACCO GUARANTY
13 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0648835 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIO 133.0000         16,420.00                            6,477,854.82                355SETS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
14 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0735368 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIO 133.0000         20,000.00                            6,497,854.82                310 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
15 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/20042101 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000         43,240.00                            6,541,094.82                CERAMIC TILES ECO
16 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826908 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 133.0000         38,500.00                            6,579,594.82                22 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE BOTH SIDE CORONA TREATEDWEMA
17 JINIE SCHOOL AA 1079385 A2161208 1-10 MOZAMBIQUE ROAD BARNAWA KADUNA 133.0000         3,800.00                              6,583,394.82                SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLAN.
18 MATEF LIMITED MF0764717 8538 103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA,         133.0000                              8,915.61 6,592,310.43                POLISHED GRANITE SLABS N.I.B
19 MATEF LIMITED MF0764718 8538 103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA,         133.0000                              6,795.39 6,599,105.82                POLISHED MARBLE TILES N.I.B
20 MEDREICH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644431 280875 58B, LATEEF ADEGBOYEGA STREET, OFF AGO PA 133.0000         204,900.00                          6,804,005.82                AMPICILLIN, AMPICILLIN/CLOXACILLIN, AMOXICILLIN, CIPROFLOXACIN. EQUITY
21 MULTIMESH COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE MF0949623 242689 202 ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT (RUMUOLA JUN 133.0000         132,398.00                          6,936,403.82                MULTICIPHER DECODER - COMMUNICATION ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
22 OLUMINE VENTURES LTD MF0102290 RC211636 26/28 BUARI STREET OLORUNSHOGO MUSHIN LAG 133.0000         28,296.00                            6,964,699.82                OFFSET PRINTING INKS-SP 115 MAGENTA 3000KGS LIBERTY
23 R.D BOTHA AA 1344250 424014513 C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM NO 71 WORKS ROAD,A 133.0000         5,000.00                              6,969,699.82                HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN.
24 RATCON CONTRUCTION COY. LIMITED MF 0793591 RC152405 P.A HOUSE ,PLOT 1 ONI & SONS STREET, RING RO 133.0000         26,000.00                            6,995,699.82                ONE USED CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET DBL
25 SUMMER RESOURCES W.A LIMITED MF0430302 178824 NO. 202, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000         51,916.33                            7,047,616.15                5 FCL BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS, SIZE: 1605 X 2250 MM GUARANTY
26 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0797372 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA 133.0000         83,595.00                            7,131,211.15                BETA WHITE & SLOW THINNER (CAR BODY THINNER) DBL
27 WEMY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0620403 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU LAGOS 133.0000         33,000.00                            7,164,211.15                IMPORTATION OF SUPER ABSORBENT ACCESS
28 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549159 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9500         300,000.00                          7,464,211.15                1,000 UNITS OF DY 100-18 MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTS. EQUITY
29 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0645025 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9500         83,195.00                            7,547,406.15                1 SET OF MACHINERY FOR ALUMINIUM CORRUGATION, ALUMINUM STRIPSEQUITY
30 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285224 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LAGO 132.9500         460,000.00                          8,007,406.15                10,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN
31 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730277 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9500         20,000.00                            8,027,406.15                PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - IPCAMOX CAPSULES STD. CHART.
32 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0743671 285728 111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT         132.9500                          137,825.00 8,165,231.15                BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS OF VARIOUS SIZES N.I.B
33 JUBAILI BROS. ENG LTD MF0486826 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         188,937.00                          8,354,168.15                GENERATOR GUARANTY
34 JUBALI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0790333 RC285728 291B, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         116,044.00                          8,470,212.15                DIESEL GENERATING SET ETB
35 KARAMU PLASTIC IND. LTD MF0401088 22801 2A LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         43,230.00                            8,513,442.15                POLYPROPYLENE(RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING) UTB
36 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267113 RC415033 60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         35,658.00                            8,549,100.15                INDUSTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE, SHUTTLE HOOK, SLIDE PLATE ETB
37 HOMELAND HOLDINGS LTD MF0619368 138256 H107ALABAINT'L MKT.LAGOS 132.9400         24,800.00                            8,573,900.15                PAYMENT FOR CTV,RCR,MINI-HIFI ALLSTATES
38 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/20052100 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STR (OFF TOWN PLANN 132.9300         51,420.00                            8,625,320.15                ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO
39 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752330 507075 2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300         32,108.90                            8,657,429.05                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
40 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927380 123699 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJ 132.9300         8,600.00                              8,666,029.05                ULTRASONIC PLASTIC WELDING MACHINE MBC
41 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739798 273215 20, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9300         20,000.00                            8,686,029.05                POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER MBC
42 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752325 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300         18,160.44                            8,704,189.49                ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESIN FILM MBC
43 BIO ORGANICS NUTRIENT SYSTEMS MF0651508 RC 92096 PLOT 893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS STOP LAG 132.9200         91,872.50                            8,796,061.99                MINERALS FOR BOURNVITA: 800DRUMS X 25KGS TRUST
44 CHANSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS MF0734919 498246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUN 132.9200         33,660.00                            8,829,721.99                160.05MT TALC  (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER) INTERCON.
45 DANGOTE AGROSACKS LTD MF0530190 339920 3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200         50,400.00                            8,880,121.99                80 MTS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE MASTER BATCH CALPET GUARANTY
46 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678190 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         42,682.00                            8,922,803.99                SPARES FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY GUARANTY
47 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689488 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         246,743.54                          9,169,547.53                SPARES FOR BROADBENT CENTRIFUGALS GUARANTY
48 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0671893 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         210,890.00                          9,380,437.53                11 KV 7.5 MVA DYN11 TRANSFORMER GUARANTY
49 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0540590 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         112,800.00                          9,493,237.53                ION EXCHANGE RESIN RELITE D-182 GUARANTY
50 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668322 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         218,918.79                          9,712,156.32                EXTENSION CELL COOLIING TOWER GUARANTY
51 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678156 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         96,461.94                            9,808,618.26                CONVEYOR AND CONVEYOR SPARES GUARANTY
52 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689409 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         265,713.42                          10,074,331.68              1 ROTA FLOW FILTER, 11 FILTER LEAVES & 22 TEXTILE COVERS FOR LEAVGUARANTY
53 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689408 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         651,202.00                          10,725,533.68              3 BROADBENT BATCH CENTRIFUGAL GUARANTY
54 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678155 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         84,727.89                            10,810,261.57              METRES AND ROLLER PARTS FOR FACTORY GUARANTY
55 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679978 RC 213140 5, OLOROGUN STREET OFF OROYINYIN  STR. IDUM 132.9200         19,460.00                            10,829,721.57              PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - CHYMORAL FORTE GUARDIAN
56 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0795908 2858 PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL 132.9200         485,000.00                          11,314,721.57              108MT OF ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS INTERCON.
57 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711364 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASA 132.9200         258,899.97                          11,573,621.54              WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN
58 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727320 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         9,561.00                              11,583,182.54              TOWEL RACK/DRYER HABIB
59 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0185107 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         18,975.60                            11,602,158.14              SANDWICH TOASTER HABIB
60 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727354 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200         22,500.00                            11,624,658.14              AUDIO BLANK TAPES HABIB
61 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639331 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200         343,000.00                          11,967,658.14              MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL STEEL GUARANTY
62 ZAHOOR AHMAD AA1416253 A1283987 DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, UNIVERSITY OF MAIDU 132.9200         5,792.00                              11,973,450.14              PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE UTB
63 ABROAD AND BROTHERS NIGERIA LIM MF0691785 RC414195 BLOCK 26, NO.27 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, LAGO 132.9100         12,773.65                            11,986,223.79              W/C SET, CERAMIC TILES ETB
64 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS MF0283736 RC32300 52, FAGGE TAKUDU, KANO 132.9100                                    82,938.00 12,069,161.79              GREY FABRIC (24X24/72X60)51' FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC 
65 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0185122 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100         87,240.90                            12,156,402.69              GASOLINE GENERATORS HABIB
66 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF0703678 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         88,755.40                            12,245,158.09              TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
67 CONOIL PLC MF0692702 RC7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.9100         3,990,184.50                       16,235,342.59              BRIGHTSTOCK & BASE OIL ETB
68 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753708 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                    19,563.93 16,254,906.52              EMPTY LAMITUBE (SMALL & MEDIUM) STANBIC 
69 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753736 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                      4,752.00 16,259,658.52              66,000KGS OF SORBITOL - NEOSORB 70/70B STANBIC
70 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753746 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, 132.9100                                      5,022.00 16,264,680.52              36,000KGS REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALS STANBIC
71 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEMF0937622 162264 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS-ABEO 132.9100         20,000.00                            16,284,680.52              CLOTRIMAZOLE POWDER (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) GUARANTY
72 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0185147 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         59,735.50                            16,344,416.02              COMPACT PETROL GENERATOR SETS (BRAND NEW) DBL
73 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0703130 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         169,688.00                          16,514,104.02              HONDA GENERATING PLANTS - MODEL 950 AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE  NDBL
74 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363314 RC145392 PLOT 1092, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA LA 132.9100         1,372.00                              16,515,476.02              BILLING INVOICE PAYMENT ETB



75 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363315 RC145392 PLOT 1092, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA LA 132.9100         4,837.50                              16,520,313.52              SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FEE ETB
76 FABSON INTERNATIONAL AGENCY LIM MF0691763 RC128011 BLOCK 28 NO1 OJO ALABA INT'L. MARKET, LAGOS 132.9100         59,818.70                            16,580,132.22              ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SOCKETS, LAMPHOLDER, SWITCH ETB
77 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LMF0776362 RC462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100         516,000.00                          17,096,132.22              FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 
78 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINMF0675225 462041 75 OREGUNROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100         262,500.00                          17,358,632.22              FROZEN FISH UBA
79 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0698113 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LA 132.9100         116,370.40                          17,475,002.62              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC - HD FILM H 56158 GUARANTY
80 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF0595562 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LA 132.9100         57,517.83                            17,532,520.45              ARTIFICIAL RESIN - PET TB380 GUARANTY
81 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751211 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9100         192,630.60                          17,725,151.05              ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
82 NYCIL LIMITED MF0091036 27148 24,TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100         2,410.00                              17,727,561.05              VIBRO SHIFTER FBN
83 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944102 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.9100         215,000.00                          17,942,561.05              CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 250 STPP ZENITH
84 S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0183845 RC 463012 3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100         111,329.98                          18,053,891.03              CALCIUM CARBONATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
85 S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0183846 RC 463012 3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100         110,789.99                          18,164,681.02              SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
86 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0560316 RC189554 PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9100                                  70,470.00 18,235,151.02              54MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS- HDPE BLOW FOR PLASTIC MAKING INDUSTRY STANBIC 
87 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0794903 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS 132.9100         93,308.83                            18,328,459.85              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
88 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0563540 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         13,802.25                            18,342,262.10              IMPORTATION OF USED MEYER HAYDRAULIC PRESS FSB
89 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0593539 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         10,587.50                            18,352,849.60              IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL OVEN FSB
90 STAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0593600 RC 314616 1/3, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE TOWN, ALA 132.9100         10,587.50                            18,363,437.10              IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FSB
91 STARBRIGHT COMPANY LIMITED MF0692067 RC40565 5, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         30,120.00                            18,393,557.10              MELLO TOASTED ONION POWDER ETB
92 TRISA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0267117 RC80199 47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS. 132.9100         21,681.00                            18,415,238.10              POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC ETB
93 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488681 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS         132.9100                          282,240.00 18,697,478.10              MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
94 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0791308 RC52424 PLOT 1, BLOCK F OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9100         39,031.30                            18,736,509.40              BOPP FILM ETB
